Bulletin 1492
Programmable Controller Wiring Systems
12-127
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Overview
0
1

www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Catalog Number Explanation/Overview
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Analog Interface Modules (AIFMs)
General Information
Analog AIFMs are available with either 15- or 25-pin D-Shell connections. This is determined by the
number of connections that are required by the I/O module.
Analog Interface Modules (AIFMs)
Feed-Through
Feed-through IFMs provide the same capability as normal terminal blocks but in a more condensed package. Standard terminal IFMs provide
three field-side wiring terminals per programmable controller analog input or output point, which includes enough terminals for the device
shield and power connections.
Standard Terminal 4-channel:
Cat. No. 1492-AIFM4-3
Isolated Standard Terminal
6-channel IFM with 25 connections:
Cat. No. 1492-AIFM6S-3, 1492-AIFM8-3
Standard Terminal 8-channel for
3-wire sensor devices:
Cat. No. 1492-AIFM8-3
1492 – AIFM 16F – 5
a b c
b
Module Type (all types do not configure a
catalog number)
Code Description
4 4 channel
C Combination
CE Counter Encoder
6 6 channel
8 8 channel
16 16 channel
F Fused
c
Number of Field Side Wiring Terminals
Code Description
3 Three per I/O channel
5 Five per I/O channel
Important: The following AIFM Cat. No. breakdown is for explanation purposes only. It
is not a product configurator. Not all combinations of fields are valid product cat. nos.
Use this breakdown for verification and explanation only.
a
Modules
Code Description
AIFM Analog Interface Module with Fixed
Terminal Block
RAIFM Analog Interface Module with
Removable Terminal Block
TAIFM Analog Interface Module for SIL2
(Safety Integrity Level 2)
Safety Integrity Level (SIL 2)

www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Catalog Number Explanation
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Bulletin 1492 pre-wired cables are designed to minimize control wiring in a panel. Pre-wired cables, when used with an analog IFM, replace
the point-to-point wiring between Allen-Bradley programmable controller I/O modules and individual terminal blocks. The pre-wired cables
have a removable terminal block or wiring arm from the PLC on one end of the cable and a D-Shell connector with a slide-locking mechanism
on the other to connect to the IFM. Most pre-wired cables use twisted pairs and all have shield to aid noise immunity of the low-level analog
signals. Most cables have a prepared drain wire with a ring lug at the I/O module end of the cable for convenient grounding of the cable
shield to the chassis. They are 100% tested for continuity to make a perfect connection every time. The analog pre-wired cables are offered
in four standard lengths of 0.5, 1.0, 2.5, and 5.0 m to fit a variety of applications. Other length cables are also available as build-to-order
products. Pre-wired analog cables are available for many of the Bulletin 1746 SLC I/O, Bulletin 1756 ControlLogix I/O, Bulletin 1769 Compact
I/O for CompactLogix, MicroLogix 1500, 1794 Flex I/O, and Bulletin 1771 PLC-5 I/O modules.
Analog Cables
Pre-Wired
Analog Cables
I/O Ready  - Not Available
Analog Cables
IFM Ready  - Not Available
Cat. No. Explanation
Analog Cables for Bulletins 1746, 1756/1757, and 1771
Important: Use tables as a product
configurator for pre-wired, IFM-ready, and
I/O module-ready cables for Bulletins 1746,
1756, and 1771 digital I/O module cables. All
combinations of these fields make valid
product cat. nos. Refer to selection tables
for IFM/XIM compatibility, additional cables,
and ordering.
1492 – ACABLE 010 A
a b c
a
Analog Interface Cables
b
Standard or Build-to-Order Length Cable
Code Description
005 0.5 m (1.64 ft)
Standard
010 1.0 m (3.28 ft)
025 2.5 m (8.20 ft)
050 5.0 m (16.40 ft)
001-020
0.1…2.0 m
(0.328…6.56 ft)
0.1 m (0.328 ft
increments)
Build-to-Order020-100
2.0…10.0 m
(6.56…32.8 ft)
0.5 m (1.64 ft)
increments
100-300
10.0…30.0 m
(32.8…98.42 ft)
1.0 m (3.28 ft)
increments
c